

LONGWICK PARISH COUNCIL

Cllr McPherson (Chairman), Cllr Myers (Vice Chairman), Cllr Rogers, Cllr Richards and Cllr Barter

You are hereby summoned to the Parish Council Meeting taking place at Longwick Village Hall on Tuesday 19th December 2023 at 7.30pm.

AGENDA

Public Forum – The first ten minutes are available for the public to express their view or ask questions on matters on the following agenda. The formal meeting will commence at the end of the public forum or at 7.45pm, whichever is earlier.

- 125. Welcome and Apologies for Absence
- 126. To Receive any Declarations of Interest
- 127. Acceptance of Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on the Tuesday 21st November 2023
- 128. Update from Buckinghamshire Councillors
- 129. Planning Applications:
 - a. To consider and approve comments for New Planning Applications
 - b. To Receive Notice of Planning Applications Approved and Refused
- 130. To reconsider Grant Application: Longwick Evening WI Carol Concert
- 131. To note accounts for payment in accordance with the budget
- 132. To consider and approve draft budget for 2024/2025
- 133. To consider and approve precept for 2024-2025
- 134. To appoint Internal Auditor for 2024-2025
- 135. To approve costs associated with a review of the Neighbourhood Plan
- 136. To approve Devolved Services Contractor and associated costs
- 137. To approve a Parish Council, Drop-In session for February
- 138. To consider appointing a Parish Council representative onto the Village Hall committee
- 139. To note Clerk's actions under delegated authority
- 140. To note Annual RoSPA report and authorise the Clerk to obtain quotes for recommended work
- 141. To discuss and decide on any responses to correspondence received and/or issued by the Parish Council
- 142. To receive Reports from Councillors on meetings that they have participated in on behalf of the Parish Council
- 143. To consider agenda items for next meeting and confirm the date and time of the next Parish Council Meeting: 16th January 2024 at 7.30pm at Longwick Village Hall

Tracey Martin

Clerk, Longwick Parish Council clerk@longwickcumilmer.org.uk

13th December 2023